

HB1045\_L.016

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

HB24-1045 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 5, lines 26 and 27, strike "SPECIALIST,  
2 DESCRIBED IN PART 8 OF THIS ARTICLE 245," and substitute "SPECIALIST  
3 PURSUANT TO SECTION 12-245-804 (3.5),".

4 Page 6, strike lines 1 through 5 and substitute "SOCIAL WORKER HAS MET  
5 THE EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS FOR A LICENSED ADDICTION COUNSELOR,  
6 OR THE EQUIVALENT, AS SPECIFIED IN RULES PROMULGATED BY THE STATE  
7 BOARD OF HUMAN SERVICES PURSUANT TO SECTION 27-80-108 (1)(e.5) OR  
8 27-50-107 (3)(e)(II), AS APPLICABLE.".

9 Page 6, strike lines 12 through 17 and substitute "TECHNICIAN OR A  
10 CERTIFIED ADDICTION SPECIALIST PURSUANT TO SECTION 12-245-804  
11 (3.5), IF THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL COUNSELOR HAS MET THE  
12 EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS FOR A LICENSED ADDICTION COUNSELOR, OR  
13 THE EQUIVALENT, AS SPECIFIED IN RULES PROMULGATED BY THE STATE  
14 BOARD OF HUMAN SERVICES PURSUANT TO SECTION 27-80-108 (1)(e.5) OR  
15 27-50-107 (3)(e)(II), AS APPLICABLE.".

16 Page 6, strike lines 21 through 27 and substitute "- **titles - clinical**  
17 **supervision.** (2.5) (c) NOTWITHSTANDING ANY PROVISION OF THIS TITLE  
18 12 TO THE CONTRARY, A LICENSED CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER, PURSUANT  
19 TO SECTION 12-245-403 (5), AND A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL COUNSELOR,  
20 PURSUANT TO SECTION 12-245-603 (3), WHO POSSESSES A VALID,  
21 UNSUSPENDED, AND UNREVOKED LICENSE MAY PROVIDE CLINICAL  
22 SUPERVISION OF AN INDIVIDUAL WORKING TOWARD CERTIFICATION AS A  
23 CERTIFIED ADDICTION TECHNICIAN OR CERTIFIED ADDICTION SPECIALIST  
24 IF THE LICENSED CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER OR LICENSED PROFESSIONAL  
25 COUNSELOR HAS MET THE EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS FOR A LICENSED  
26 ADDICTION COUNSELOR, OR THE EQUIVALENT, AS SPECIFIED IN RULES  
27 PROMULGATED BY THE STATE BOARD OF HUMAN SERVICES PURSUANT TO  
28 SECTION 27-80-108 (1)(e.5) OR 27-50-107 (3)(e)(II), AS APPLICABLE.".

29 Page 7, strike lines 1 through 9.

30 Page 43, strike lines 9 through 27.

31 Page 44, strike lines 1 and 2.

32 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*